TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar CP Funding, LLC		102/21/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delivery, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	27 Needham Street Street	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Zoots Corporation
Street Address:	27 Needham Street
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02461
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Widmer's, LLC	
Street Address:	27 Needham Street	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02461	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005666	CLEANER OPTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0556

900100076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)842-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-896-1513

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn J. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza
Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31375.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn J. Quinn
Signature:	/Cathryn J. Quinn/
Date:	02/27/2008

Total Attachments: 1 source=release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0557

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

NewStar CP Funding, LLC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and forever discharge all security interests, liens, guarantees, charges, pledges, and encumbrances held by it against United States Trademark Registration No. 2,005,666 for the mark — CLEANER OPTIONS — as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 3058/0544.

Executed this 21st day of February, 2008.

NEWSTAR CP FUNDING LLC

By: NEWSTAR FINANCIAL INC., Its Designated Manager

Name: Bruce C. Catania Title: Managing Director

1175824.1

BOS 611751.2

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0558